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CHAPTER 617

AN ACT to amend 20.005 (1) (b) (line 359), as repealed and recreated
by ch. 204 ( Bill No. 73, A.) , laws of 1955, and 20.61 (11) of the
statutes, relating to state aids to county and agricultural societies
and making an appropriation of $235,000 per annum.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 20.005 (1) (b) (line 359) of the statutes, as repealed and
recreated by ch. 204 (Bill No. 73, A.), laws of 1955, is amended to read:

20.005 (1) (b)
359. County agricultural societies (11) * * * * * * 235,000 235,000

SECTION 2. 20.61 (11) of the statutes is amended to read:
20.61 (11) Annually, beginning July 1, * * * 1955, $235,000 for

state aid to counties and agricultural societies, associations or boards,
and to incorporate dairy or livestock associations, as provided in s. 94.08.
If the total amounts certified in any year by the state department of agri-
culture as due to the several counties and agricultural societies under S.
94.08 shall exceed the amount herein appropriated, the director of budget
and accounts shall equitably prorate this appropriation.

Approved August 25, 1955.

Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.
If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.


	55Act617.pdf 

